## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |                          | NEW ASSIGNMENT |                   |            |  |  |  |
|---|--------------------------|----------------|-------------------|------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |                          | ASSIGNMENT     |                   |            |  |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA  |                          |                |                   |            |  |  |  |
|   | Execution Date           |                |                   |            |  |  |  |
| Zarlink Semiconductor (U.S.) Inc.   |                          |                |                   | 03/10/2010 |  |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA  |                          |                |                   |            |  |  |  |
| Name:   | ame: LSI Corporation     |                |                   |            |  |  |  |
| Street Address:   | 1110 American Parkway NE |                |                   |            |  |  |  |
| City:   | Allentown                |                |                   |            |  |  |  |
| State/Country:  | PENNSYLVANIA             |                |                   |            |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:  | 18109                    |                |                   |            |  |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   |                          |                |                   |            |  |  |  |
| Property Type   |                          | Number         |                   |            |  |  |  |
| Patent Number:  |                          | 5809080        |                   |            |  |  |  |
| Patent Number: 5809080 Second state   CORRESPONDENCE DATA Second state Second state   |                          |                |                   |            |  |  |  |
| Fax Number: (610)712-3774   |                          |                |                   |            |  |  |  |
| Fax Number:   (010)712-3774     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   610-712-3757 |                          |                |                   |            |  |  |  |
| Phone: 610-712-3757   |                          |                |                   |            |  |  |  |
| Email:   rachel.panczyszin@lsi.com     Correspondent Name:   LSI Corporation  |                          |                |                   |            |  |  |  |
| Address Line 1: 1110 American Parkway NE  |                          |                |                   |            |  |  |  |
| Address Line 4: Allentown, PENNSYLVANIA 18109   |                          |                |                   |            |  |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  |                          |                | Rachel Panczyszin |            |  |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 1<br>source=zarlink confirmatory assign#page1.tif  |                          |                |                   |            |  |  |  |

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT is made by and between ZARLINK SEMICONDUCTOR (U.S.) INC., a Delaware corporation, having an office at 4509 Freidrich Lane, Building 2 Suite 200, Austin, TX USA 78744-1857, ("Assignor") and LSI Corporation, a Delaware corporation, doing business as LSI Logic Corporation in Alabama, California, Illinois, Maryland, New Hampshire, New York, North Carolina, Ohio, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Texas, and Virginia, and having an office at 1110 American Parkway NE, Allentown, Pennsylvania 18109-9138, United States, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor previously entered into a Patent Assignment agreement with Assignee by which Assignor assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under: (a) United States Patent No. 5,809,080; (b) all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part, renewals, reexaminations, extensions, and other patent applications and patents resulting from any of the foregoing patent applications and patents; and (c) all inventions and improvements described in the foregoing patent applications and patents (collectively, the "Patent").

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that on March 4, 2010 pursuant to the terms of the Patent Assignment agreement, it sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed, and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 10<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2010.

| ZARLINK SEMICONDUCTOR ( | (U.S.) INC. |
|-------------------------|-------------|
|-------------------------|-------------|

## **PROVINCE OF ONTARIO, CANADA)**

On <u>March 10, 2010</u> before me, <u>Joseph Wong</u>, personally appeared <u>Renato Pontello</u> proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, Canada (Joseph Wong)

> PATENT REEL: 024091 FRAME: 0796

**RECORDED: 03/18/2010**